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www.OregonVotes.gov

10/22/24

3,076,790

78,764

2.6%

Baker 13,117                             830                             6.3%

Benton 62,570                             4,315                          6.9%

Clackamas 319,413                          4,103                          1.3%

Clatsop 31,785                             182                             0.6%

Columbia 42,740                             471                             1.1%

Coos 50,734                             1,441                          2.8%

Crook 21,840                             1,071                          4.9%

Curry 19,412                             908                             4.7%

Deschutes 165,321                          8,778                          5.3%

Douglas 89,649                             2,116                          2.4%

Gilliam 1,447                               155                             10.7%

Grant 5,571                               398                             7.1%

Harney 5,689                               212                             3.7%

Hood River 16,829                             1,098                          6.5%

Jackson 165,740                          3,583                          2.2%

Jefferson 17,521                             488                             2.8%

Josephine 70,949                             5,722                          8.1%

Klamath 52,002                             1,776                          3.4%

Lake 5,744                               159                             2.8%

Lane 282,262                          8,339                          3.0%

Lincoln 41,170                             2,353                          5.7%

Linn 100,279                          43                                0.0%

Malheur 18,440                             479                             2.6%

Marion 228,566                          8,260                          3.6%

Morrow 7,318                               352                             4.8%

Multnomah 577,537                          10,169                        1.8%

Polk 64,249                             100                             0.2%

Sherman 1,509                               36                                2.4%

Tillamook 21,806                             1                                  0.0%

Umatilla 51,057                             297                             0.6%

Union 19,567                             602                             3.1%

Wallowa 6,366                               569                             8.9%

Wasco 19,067                             463                             2.4%

Washington 400,575                          8,760                          2.2%

Wheeler 1,033                               135                             13.1%

Yamhill 77,916                             –                             0.0%

Statewide Totals 3,076,790                       78,764                        2.6%

County Eligible Voters Ballots Returned
Percentage of

Ballots Returned

Statewide Ballot Returns as of

Total Number of Registered Voters

Number of Ballots Returned

Percent of Ballots Returned
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UNOFFICIAL BALLOT RETURNS DAILY COMPARISON

November 05, 2024 GENERAL ELECTION

Elections Division
Oregon Secretary of State

www.OregonVotes.gov

Statewide Ballot Returns by Oct 18 Oct 21 Oct 22 Oct 23 Oct 24 Oct 25 Oct 28 Oct 29 Oct 30 Oct 31 Nov 1 Nov 4 Nov 5
Baker 0 830 0

Benton 493 3,822 0

Clackamas 1,424 2,679 0

Clatsop 178 4 0

Columbia 2 469 0

Coos 126 1,315 0

Crook 0 1,071 0

Curry 49 859 0

Deschutes 1,441 7,178 159

Douglas 197 1,919 0

Gilliam 64 91 0

Grant 11 385 2

Harney 5 207 0

Hood River 351 747 0

Jackson 680 2,903 0

Jefferson 50 438 0

Josephine 1,160 4,562 0

Klamath 227 1,549 0

Lake 22 137 0

Lane 910 7,429 0

Lincoln 0 2,353 0

Linn 42 1 0

Malheur 225 254 0

Marion 1,945 6,315 0

Morrow 22 330 0

Multnomah 3,049 7,120 0

Polk 89 11 0

Sherman 5 31 0

Tillamook 1 0 0

Umatilla 296 1 0

Union 106 496 0

Wallowa 0 569 0

Wasco 109 354 0

Washington 1,752 7,008 0

Wheeler 60 75 0

Yamhill 0 0 0

Number of ballots returned on this day 15,091 63,512 161           

Daily return as % of total ballots 0.5% 2.1% 0.0%

Daily return as % of total return 19.2% 80.6% 0.2%

Cumulative number of ballots returned 15,091      78,603      78,764      

Cumulative return as % of total ballots 0.5% 2.6% 2.6%

Cumulative return as % of total return 19.2% 99.8% 100.0%
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UNOFFICIAL BALLOT RETURNS PARTY COMPARISON

November 05, 2024 GENERAL ELECTION
Elections Division
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Statewide Ballot 

Returns by

10/22/2024

Baker 1,840 165 5,910 490 4,415 114 25 0 749 56 80 3

Benton 26,205 2,533 12,415 779 19,819 741 52 1 2,948 199 400 18

Clackamas 103,921 2,013 84,409 1,162 107,954 622 340 2 17,107 256 2,046 16

Clatsop 10,110 97 7,489 37 11,783 34 49 0 1,754 14 222 0

Columbia 11,537 210 11,977 149 16,071 77 83 1 2,182 25 358 5

Coos 11,402 499 16,027 580 19,500 250 100 2 2,803 91 333 10

Crook 3,127 213 9,703 638 7,442 136 54 1 1,170 71 131 5

Curry 4,215 290 6,280 364 7,339 174 35 1 1,235 69 138 5

Deschutes 49,957 3,804 45,506 2,852 56,626 1,442 166 8 10,197 579 1,198 30

Douglas 15,844 520 34,747 1,106 32,407 339 181 3 4,800 126 625 9

Gilliam 225 35 616 83 498 29 4 2 72 2 10 1

Grant 749 62 2,781 246 1,658 63 10 1 296 22 37 2

Harney 729 38 2,795 123 1,794 36 15 2 275 11 39 2

Hood River 6,512 612 3,059 243 6,153 169 16 1 818 59 87 1

Jackson 43,799 1,499 50,360 1,307 59,235 529 258 2 8,944 212 1,163 13

Jefferson 3,225 124 5,894 248 7,149 72 43 1 889 36 106 4

Josephine 13,640 1,496 25,512 2,875 26,384 873 189 15 3,749 381 522 23

Klamath 7,972 395 20,404 1,026 19,873 232 137 4 2,773 103 358 4

Lake 585 20 2,870 106 1,926 22 14 0 273 10 36 0

Lane 103,098 4,396 61,727 1,939 96,739 1,440 340 7 14,328 413 1,903 48

Lincoln 13,659 1,114 8,838 626 15,412 426 70 1 2,384 156 285 12

Linn 21,837 32 34,080 4 36,946 4 156 0 5,386 2 750 0

Malheur 2,283 101 6,402 256 8,821 89 43 3 645 25 85 2

Marion 61,876 3,352 62,872 2,951 89,480 1,371 311 9 10,761 479 1,468 45

Morrow 1,056 69 2,563 192 3,238 64 10 0 306 19 59 2

Multnomah 289,126 6,696 57,478 1,240 195,177 1,628 405 7 21,186 427 2,878 35

Polk 17,453 48 19,424 28 22,892 17 96 0 3,404 4 450 2

Sherman 217 10 725 14 468 7 1 0 63 1 19 2

Tillamook 6,233 1 6,039 0 8,030 0 28 0 1,093 0 139 0

Umatilla 8,258 84 16,352 150 23,145 47 103 1 2,190 9 367 3

Union 3,312 171 8,280 312 6,644 88 30 0 1,015 27 122 1

Wallowa 1,163 132 2,976 330 1,816 66 11 2 303 37 43 1

Wasco 4,994 194 5,193 143 7,512 91 38 0 932 31 140 3

Washington 145,413 4,655 74,828 1,810 155,261 1,756 299 5 18,596 419 2,613 49

Wheeler 175 22 516 82 276 22 1 0 46 7 7 2

Yamhill 20,362 0 23,548 0 28,202 0 116 0 4,190 0 642 0

Statewide Totals 1,016,109 35,702 740,595 24,491 1,108,085 13,070 3,829 82 149,862 4,378 19,859 358

Return as % of 

total ballots
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UNOFFICIAL BALLOT RETURNS PARTY COMPARISON

November 05, 2024 GENERAL ELECTION
Elections Division

Oregon Secretary of State

www.OregonVotes.gov

Statewide Ballot 

Returns by

10/22/2024

Baker 14 0 20 0 5 1 0 0 28 0 31 1 13,117 830

Benton 83 5 287 19 84 6 5 0 86 2 186 12 62,570 4,315

Clackamas 251 2 624 4 307 3 24 0 737 6 1,693 17 319,413 4,103

Clatsop 72 0 96 0 36 0 0 0 64 0 110 0 31,785 182

Columbia 42 0 96 2 34 0 5 0 129 1 226 1 42,740 471

Coos 83 0 111 3 40 1 5 0 104 2 226 3 50,734 1,441

Crook 30 0 21 1 7 0 4 0 39 1 112 5 21,840 1,071

Curry 33 0 36 4 15 0 4 1 19 0 63 0 19,412 908

Deschutes 249 4 329 11 159 5 19 0 183 5 732 38 165,321 8,778

Douglas 127 0 139 2 94 1 6 0 204 1 475 9 89,649 2,116

Gilliam 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 1 10 2 1,447 155

Grant 8 0 5 0 3 0 2 2 7 0 15 0 5,571 398

Harney 5 0 7 0 2 0 0 0 13 0 15 0 5,689 212

Hood River 27 2 52 6 11 2 1 0 31 1 62 2 16,829 1,098

Jackson 231 4 403 6 149 1 34 0 315 3 849 7 165,740 3,583

Jefferson 16 0 29 1 13 1 1 0 41 1 115 0 17,521 488

Josephine 101 3 156 15 34 1 7 1 123 7 532 32 70,949 5,722

Klamath 74 0 78 5 42 0 2 0 113 2 176 5 52,002 1,776

Lake 3 0 8 0 2 1 2 0 6 0 19 0 5,744 159

Lane 393 6 1,033 31 460 11 32 0 630 10 1,579 38 282,262 8,339

Lincoln 119 1 123 4 50 1 9 0 85 5 136 7 41,170 2,353

Linn 130 0 195 0 104 1 9 0 205 0 481 0 100,279 43

Malheur 31 0 12 2 15 1 3 0 50 0 50 0 18,440 479

Marion 250 4 402 16 255 4 19 0 460 11 412 18 228,566 8,260

Morrow 8 0 4 1 4 0 1 0 24 1 45 4 7,318 352

Multnomah 715 1 2,551 49 1,263 11 40 1 3,199 26 3,519 48 577,537 10,169

Polk 54 0 137 0 70 1 5 0 107 0 157 0 64,249 100

Sherman 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 7 1 1,509 36

Tillamook 22 0 51 0 17 0 1 0 45 0 108 0 21,806 1

Umatilla 83 0 58 0 32 0 4 0 145 0 320 3 51,057 297

Union 23 1 14 0 14 0 2 0 31 0 80 2 19,567 602

Wallowa 18 0 5 1 3 0 1 0 6 0 21 0 6,366 569

Wasco 27 0 36 0 16 0 4 0 38 0 137 1 19,067 463

Washington 375 9 875 23 487 6 19 0 781 9 1,028 19 400,575 8,760

Wheeler 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 6 0 1,033 135

Yamhill 70 0 175 0 64 0 6 0 157 0 384 0 77,916 0

Statewide 

Totals 3,776 43 8,171 206 3,894 59 276 5 8,217 95 14,117 275 3,076,790 78,764

Return as % of 

total ballots
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UNOFFICIAL BALLOT RETURNS COMPARISON

November 05, 2024 GENERAL ELECTION
Elections Division

Oregon Secretary of State

www.OregonVotes.gov

Baker 8,779 830 -90.5%

Benton 41,569 4,315 -89.6%

Clackamas 132,152 4,103 -96.9%

Clatsop 20,129 182 -99.1%

Columbia 27,242 471 -98.3%

Coos 31,566 1,441 -95.4%

Crook 11,744 1,071 -90.9%

Curry 12,726 908 -92.9%

Deschutes 108,694 8,778 -91.9%

Douglas 54,921 2,116 -96.1%

Gilliam 984 155 -84.2%

Grant 4,154 398 -90.4%

Harney 3,856 212 -94.5%

Hood River 10,918 1,098 -89.9%

Jackson 104,266 3,583 -96.6%

Jefferson 9,955 488 -95.1%

Josephine 39,987 5,722 -85.7%

Klamath 30,375 1,776 -94.2%

Lake 3,971 159 -96.0%

Lane 183,045 8,339 -95.4%

Lincoln 24,629 2,353 -90.4%

Linn 50,751 43 -99.9%

Malheur 9,163 479 -94.8%

Marion 134,789 8,260 -93.9%

Morrow 4,074 352 -91.4%

Multnomah 353,277 10,169 -97.1%

Polk 35,431 100 -99.7%

Sherman 1,053 36 -96.6%

Tillamook 13,073 1 -100.0%

Umatilla 24,936 297 -98.8%

Union 12,573 602 -95.2%

Wallowa 4,637 569 -87.7%

Wasco 11,575 463 -96.0%

Washington 254,595 8,760 -96.6%

Wheeler 821 135 -83.6%

Yamhill 37,584 0 -100.0%

Statewide Totals 1,813,994                       78,764                             -95.7%

County
2022 General Election 

Ballots Returned

2024 General Election 

Ballots Returned

Percentage Difference 

of Ballots Returned
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